



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 731/2025, I.A. 25526/2025 & I.A. 28888/2025

SH. SURESH SINGHALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nishant Anand, Ms. Gunjan
Bansal and Mr. Tarun Choudhary,
Adv.

versus

SMT. SANTOSH SINGHALDefendant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Simranjeet Singh, Ms. Neha
Gupta, Mr. Siddharth Chauhan and
Mr. Vedit, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

1. On a proposal mooted by the Court for amicable resolution of disputes between the parties, who are stated to be husband and wife, the learned counsel for the parties submit that the disputes might get resolved in case parties are directed to appear physically in the Court.
2. It is also stated that both the sons are staying with the plaintiff in the suit property and one of their son is even married.
3. Let parties, as well as, their two sons remain personally present on the next date of hearing.
4. At request, re-notify on 20.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/N.S. ASWAL