



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 731/2025**

SH. SURESH SINGHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SMT. SANTOSH SINGHAL

.....Defendant

Through:

Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Osheen Verma and Mr. Siddharth
Chauhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

I.A. 4819/2026 (by defendant under Section 151 CPC)

I.A. 4877/2026 (by defendant under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC)

1. Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant through counsel by all permissible modes.
2. Let reply to the applications be filed within a period of two weeks from the date of service.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 20.03.2026 i.e. the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026

aj