



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 731/2025 and I.A. 25526/2025, I.A. 28888/2025
I.A. 4819/2026 and I.A. 4877/2026

SH. SURESH SINGHALPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SMT. SANTOSH SINGHALDefendant

Through: Mr. Sujeet Beniwal and Mr. Hitesh
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the plaintiff when the matter is called out.
2. Mr. Sujeet Beniwal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant also prays for an adjournment.
3. At request, re-notify on 23.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/jg