



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010786892025

+ **CS(OS) 731/2025, I.A. 21271/2026**

SH. SURESH SINGHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Nishant Anand, Ms. Gunjan Bansal, Mr.
Tarun Choudhary, Advts.**

versus

SMT. SANTOSH SINGHAL

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **07.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 21271/2026 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Ld. Counsel for defendant states that he has received copy of the present application and seeks four weeks time to file Reply thereto. Let the Reply be filed on behalf of the defendant within four weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Rejoinder if any be filed within two weeks thereafter with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 23.09.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2026/sm